Amount
2,000.00

1,000.00

3,483.65

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

50,000.00

Council Capital Projects
January 20, 2026
Work Session

Recipient
Common Good Community Development Corp.
Sara Isaacs
1105-121001-0001-71102

Living Arts and Science Center
Janette Tesmer
1105-121001-0001-71102

Sayre Christian Village
Elise Hinchman
1105-121001-0001-71102

LFUCG - Parks and Recreation
Lisa Grober
1105-707602-7221-91017

Keep Lexington Beautiful
Rachel Skinner
1105-121001-0001-71102

Black Soil Charitable Fund
Tim Small
1105-121001-0001-71102

LFUCG - Complete Streets
Brandi Peacher
1105-135001-0001-91710

Purpose
To provide hands on visual media
curriculum for students in North Lexington
by purchasing cameras and equipment

For the building of a gate for outdoor
education space

For the purchase and installation of a
campus receiving door

For the renovation project at the
Cadentown Historic Site

For a Loudon median landscaping
beautification project

For refrigeration equipment upgrades at
820 Lane Allen Neighborhood Farmacy
location

For the Safe Routes to School
infrastructure initiatives in the 3rd District
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