

**Council Capital Projects
January 20, 2026
Work Session**

Amount	Recipient	Purpose
\$ 2,000.00	Common Good Community Development Corp. Sara Isaacs 1105-121001-0001-71102	To provide hands on visual media curriculum for students in North Lexington by purchasing cameras and equipment
\$ 1,000.00	Living Arts and Science Center Janette Tesmer 1105-121001-0001-71102	For the building of a gate for outdoor education space
\$ 3,483.65	Sayre Christian Village Elise Hinchman 1105-121001-0001-71102	For the purchase and installation of a campus receiving door
\$ 5,000.00	LFUCG - Parks and Recreation Lisa Grober 1105-707602-7221-91017	For the renovation project at the Cadentown Historic Site
\$ 5,000.00	Keep Lexington Beautiful Rachel Skinner 1105-121001-0001-71102	For a Loudon median landscaping beautification project
\$ 5,000.00	Black Soil Charitable Fund Tim Small 1105-121001-0001-71102	For refrigeration equipment upgrades at 820 Lane Allen Neighborhood Farmacy location
\$ 50,000.00	LFUCG - Complete Streets Brandi Peacher 1105-135001-0001-91710	For the Safe Routes to School infrastructure initiatives in the 3rd District